Mate Precision Tooling • 1295 Lund Boulevard • Anoka, Minnesota 55303 USA • Phone 763.421.0230 • 800.328.4492 • Fax 763.421.0285 • 800.541.0285
Dimensions in Inches(millimeters) ©2010 Mate Precision Tooling Inc.    mate.com
LIT00665 Rev B
Mate’s LongLife™ slitting tool system for Trumpf style punch presses is designed to deliver
exceptional value combining premium tool steel punch and die inserts with robust punch and die
holders. Fully OEM compatible, Mate LongLife provides you with the most cost-effective slitting tool
solution.
LongLife™ Slitting Tool System

LongLife™ Slitting Tool System
For Trumpf Style Presses
LONGLIFE™ TOOLING SYSTEM ORDER GUIDE
PUNCH INSERT
PPDE*A
Size 56
0.787(19,98) to 2.205(56,00)
PPDF*A
Size 76
2.206(56,01) to 3.000(76,20)
PUNCH HOLDER
PPD2HA without alignment ring
PPD2HAVANTF with integral alignment ring
DIE INSERT
(Note: when ordering an oval punch insert, the die insert must be a rectangle with
radius corners.)
DSDE*_
1-piece insert
Size 56
0.787(19,98) to 2.205(56,00)
DTDE*_
2-piece insert
Size 56
0.787(19,98) to 2.205(56,00)
DSDF*_
1-piece insert
Size 76
0.787(19,98) to 3.000(76,20)
DTDF*_
2-piece insert
Size 76
0.787(19,98) to 3.000(76,20)
DIE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
DPD2H056 for up to .250 x 2.000(6,35x56,00)
DPD2H076 for up to .250 x 3.000(6,35x76,20)
REPLACEMENT DIE SHIMS
MATE01326 5,00 x 56,00  .012(0,30mm) thick
MATE01327 5,00 x 56,00  .020(0,51mm) thick
MATE01328 5,00 x 76,20  .012(0,30mm) thick
MATE01329 5,00 x 76,20  .020(0,51mm) thick
OPTIONS
D0T2*_
Standard Solid Size 2 Die,
rectangle or oval only
Maxima™ coating for punches
The Mate Logo is a registered trademark of Mate Precision Tooling Inc.
in the USA, Canada, China, Germany, India, Sweden, and U.K.
LongLife, M4PM, and Maxima are trademarks of Mate Precision Tooling Inc.
Trumpf is a tradename of TRUMPF Inc. (Subsidiary of TRUMPF GmbH & Co. KG.)
*STANDARD SHAPES
Rectangle Oval
     Use 1         Use 2